TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transpoft and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
(1)

3 of
3(a) of vehicl cate o M1 ht PasSen er Vehicle
4 Month and ar of manufacture As er codifications
5 No. of inders 4
6 Chassis number Asa icable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
9 H.P./BHP L28.6 Kw
Zoom Mode
@ 3500 + 50 rpm (For Zap &
& For 4WD)
1 0 1 3 Kw 3 75 0 + 50 m For Zi Mode
10 Cubic ca acl 2184 cc
11. Makers classification MAHINDRA SCORPIO-N D MT 2WD Z8L 65
BS-VI
L2 Wheel base 2750 mm
13. Seatin ca c D+5
L4 ur Asa icable
15. ULW un en ht 2015
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
2570 Kgs.
17.
and olv ratinq of tvres as
declared bv the
a Front Axle 245/65 R17 Lo7 H; 2|s/6o R18 IOBH;
R17 107HTem S re Wheel: 245
Rear Axle 245/6s R17 1o7 H; 255/60 R18 10BH;
Tem ora S re Wheel: 2 65 R17 107H
18. istered Axl Wei ht
a Front axle faw 1090 S
b 1480 S
19.
a Overall I e th 4662 mm
b Rear a
c Overall wi 1917 mm
d Overall height 1849 mm (For R17 Wheet)
1857 mm For R18 Wheel
e Min. cl ran 155 mm
b.
Rear axle (raw)
3
Based on the verified the document of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate numbers AASN 0o54, Eo1, Date4:
27,L2.2o23 (oBD stage-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAr, pune, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
AII the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and
the depaftment's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-Pon.Senthilnathan,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I IBV orderl I
n d ra
Assista ecretary-III,